

PRESS RELEASE

SPS introduces anti-skimming function to reassure contactless payment cardholders

Smart Packaging Solutions (SPS), a world leader in contactless and dual interface card manufacturing technologies, introduces Press & Pay, a patented, original and validated solution for financial institutions willing to reassure their hesitant customers when switching to contactless and dual interface cards.

ROUSSET, FRANCE, November 23, 2018 – While contactless and dual interface cards meet a growing adoption worldwide, some users are still reluctant to adopt them as they fear card skimming schemes that would threaten their banking card data.

Even if the whole payment industry has repeatedly demonstrated that card skimming is not an issue thanks to the built-in security features in the EMV specifications, some users are still concerned about this issue. To reassure them, SPS introduces Press & Pay, a system that ensures the card contactless communication is only activated when the card is touched by the user's finger on a given target, and not while it is stored in a wallet or in pants pockets.

The method, patented by SPS, consists in detuning the antenna while the card is at rest and only retuning it when the card is touched by the user's finger. Actually, the system is triggered just by touching and is not including any biometrics, keeping its cost in line with all issuer requirements for contactless and dual interface banking cards.

Already in 2018, for the first time in history, contactless payment card issuance is likely to reach 1.5 billion units, accounting for more than 50% of all payment card shipments globally. This move is especially triggered by leading card schemes mandates, that drive the migration to contactless cards in Europe, Asia, Latin America and North America.

Jean-Baptiste Leos, Banking Product Manager at SPS declares: "In the card industry we all know contactless cards are secure, but with Press & Pay, we bring a solution to card issuers who need to reassure their most fearful customers and prove them their card will only be functional when they are willing to pay."

This performance can only be achieved thanks to SPS inductive coupling technology. As the antenna is not physically connected to the micromodule, it can be detuned and retuned according to the position of a switch, etched at the same time as the antenna. SPS has already delivered over 500 million eBoost® inductive coupling platforms for diverse markets segments worldwide.



Press & Pay technology will be the object of a presentation titled "Press & Pay, the latest SPS innovation" at 15:30, on Wednesday November 28, 2018, during Trustech, a major event for digital trust technologies taking place in Cannes, France, on November 27-29,

2018. Press & Pay will also be demonstrated on SPS booth: RIV F 020.

About Smart Packaging Solutions

Smart Packaging Solutions is specialized in the design, manufacturing and sale of contactless solutions dedicated to ID cards, e-passport and dual interface banking cards.

With the SPS brand, IN Groupe opens its secure components technology to all card and document manufacturers.

Located in Rousset, France, with a subsidiary in Singapore, Smart Packaging Solutions employs 180 people. Part of the French IN Groupe, the company specializes in contactless and dual-interface products, with a recognized micro packaging expertise. SPS has filed over 120 patents supporting its exclusive technologies. More information at http://www.s-p-s.com

Contact

Olivier BRUNET, Product & Marketing director, SPS, contact@s-p-s.com

Phone: +33 4 42 53 84 44

SPS is part of the IN Groupe.



A partner of the French government for close to 500 years, IN Groupe offers identity solutions and secure digital services, at the leading edge of technology and integrating electronics and biometrics. From components to services and from documents to interoperable systems, IN Groupe is a global specialist in identity and secure digital services. The institution plays a daily role in facilitating everyone's life: helping states exercise their sovereignty, citizens protect their identity and businesses preserve their integrity. Whatever the issue, IN Groupe, a company for digital sovereignty, contributes to asserting a fundamental right for everyone: the right to be you.

Based in Paris, the IN Groupe has two production centers and employs more than 1000 employees, of which over a third is dedicated to technology development.

Follow us on:











Contact: IN Groupe

Romain Galesne-Fontaine | +33 1 40 58 30 00 | media@ingroupe.com

